


1980 State Representative 455

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

1,971 19 25 1,653 38 20 510

State Election
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456 State Representative

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

Democratic Primary

Thirteenth

Suffolk

District

1980

BOSTON
Wd 15, Pet.

5; Wd. 16,

Pet. 3,6. 7, i

Wd 17, Pet.

2,3,5,6,
8.9, 11

TOTALS

Thirteenth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON
Wd. 15 Pet.

State Election

: od

197

141

515
641

930

665
101

164

335
68

349
170

336
210

4,822

Republican Primary

153



1980 State Representative 457

Republican Primary

n
633
758
724

6,965

317



458 State Representative

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

Democratic Primary

1980

Fifteenth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON
Wd. 17, Pet. 4,

7. 10, 12, 13,

14; Wd. 18,

Pet. 1, 2,4.5.

6,7,21
TOTALS

Fifteenth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON
Wd. 17 Pet.

52
m O

3,176 1,141

Republican Primary

State Election

Si o ?

65
150

342
698

512
445
131

310
348

338
468
275

4,975

268



1980 State Representative 459

Democratic Primary

Sixteenth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON
Wd. 18, Pet. 8,

10. 11, 12, 13,

14, 15, 16,

17, 18, 19,

20,22,23.
TOTALS

Republican Primary

2,835 100 3,

Sixteenth

Suffolk

District

State Election

BOSTON
Wd. 18Pct. 8.

10.

11

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19

20

22.

23

369
656
269

333
441

765
887

580

810
1.035

757
542

9.043

542



460 State Representative

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

Democratic Primary

Seventeenth
Suffolk

District

BOSTON
Wd. 4, Pet. 10;

Wd. 10; Wd. 19.

Pet. 1.3,4,5
TOTALS

Seventeenth
Suffolk

District

BOSTON
Wd. 4 Pet. 10.

Wd .10 Pet. 1.

2

3.

4.

5

6.

7.

8

9

Wd. 19 Pet. 1.

3

4.

5

1980

Republican Primary

State Election

;oo

170
102

306
358
477

141

235
543

263
271

284
375

1,071

191

206



1980 State Representative 461

Eighteenth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON
Wd. 21, Pet- 4,

6,7.9, 11,

13, 15;Wd.22,
Pet 2, 3, 6, 9,

10. 12

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

52

2,403 3,085 137 5,625

Republican Primary

State Election

Eighteenth

Suffolk

District
5 ° C
w o °
[= m £

° oQ

BOSTON
Wd. 21 Pet. 416

542
432
601

568

871

402
729
797
456

610
774
518

7,716

154



462 State Representative 1980

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

Ninteenth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON
Wd. 21, Pet. 2,

3,5,8, 10,

12, 14. 16;

Wd. 22, Pet 1,

4,5, 7.8,

11, 13

TOTALS

Ninteenth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON
Wd 21 Pet. 2

3
5

8
10

12

Wd22Pct 1

4

5

7

Democratic Primary

E °

State Election

E ° c

= oQ

373
297
358
355

457
278
505
684
598

419
701

556
508
476

6,673

Republican Primary

107



State Representative 463

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

43
123

43
123

State Election

£ oQ

465



464 State Representative

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

Democratic Primary

1980

Twenty-first

Suffolk

District

CHELSEA
Wd. 3 Pet. 2..

MALDEN
Wd. 8 Pet. 1..

2..

REVERE
Wd. 1 Pet. 4..

Wd. 2 Pet 1..

Wd. 3 Pet 1..

2 ..

3..

Wd 4 Pet. 1..

2 .

3..

4..

Wd. 5 Pet. 4..

5.

Wd.6 Pet. 1.

2.

3.

TOTALS

Twenty-first



State Representative 465

Democratic Primary

12



466 State Representative

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

Second
Worcester
District

Ashburnham
GARDNER...
Royalston
Templeton ....

Winchendon.
TOTALS

Second
Worcester
District

Ashburnham
Pet. 1

2

GARDNER
Wd. 1 Pet. A.

B.

Wd. 2 Pet A
B.

Wd. 3 Pet. A

B
Wd 4 Pet. A

B
Wd. 5 Pet. A

B
Royalston

Pet. 1

2

Templeton
Pet. 1

2

3

4

Winchendon
Pet. 1

2

TOTALS

Democratic Primary



1980 State Representative 467

Democratic Primary

Third

Worcester
District

FITCHBURG
TOTALS

Third

Worcester
District

FITCHBURG
Wd. 1 Pet. A.

B.

Wd. 2 Pet. A
B.

Wd 3 Pet. A.

B.

Wd. 4 Pet. A.

B.

Wd. 5 Pet. A.

B

Wd. 6 Pet. A.
B

TOTALS

Republican Primary

State Election

o>il E

1,283

1,274

847

1,250

1,215

1,009

956
950
959
705

796
1,015

280



468 State Representative

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

Democratic Primary

1980

Fourth

Worcester
District

LEOMINSTER.
TOTALS

Fourth

Worcester
District

LEOMINSTER
Wd 1 Pet. A.

B.

Wd. 2 Pet. A.

B.

Wd.3 Pet. A

B.

Wd. 4 Pet. A.

B
Wd 5 Pet. A.

B.

TOTALS

State Election

?, p
3 E

1,176

1,481

844

1,016

986

1,459

1.002

1,057

1,269

1,161

11,451

349



State Representative 469

Democratic Primary

cn£



470 State Representative

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

Democratic Primary

1980


